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ENROLLED

H. B. 1828

(By DELEGATE WHITE and DELEGATE PRITT)

[Passed February 14, 1986; in effect (rom passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
money out of the treasury from the balance of the
Hospital Services Revenue Account (Special Fund)
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending
June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, to
the State Health Department, Account No. 8500,
supplementing chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legis-
lature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred
eighty-five, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the
executive budget document, dated January 8, 1986, wherein
is set forth a statement for the Hospital Services Revenue
Account (Special Fund) of the State Health Department; and

WHEREAS, It appears from such executive budget document
that anticipated receipts to such special fund will make
available a sufficient balance unappropriated for the current
fiscal year 1985-86, a part of which balance is hereby
appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropria-
tion bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 8500, chapter twenty-seven, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred
eighty-five, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by
adding thereto the following sum to the designated new line
item:
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TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 3. Appropriations from other funds.

109—State Health Department— Hospital Services
Revenue Account (Special Fund)

(Capital Improvement, Renovation and Operation)
Acct. No. 8500
TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

State
General
Revenue
Fiscal Year
1985-1986
64a Behavioral Health Service—
64b  operating funds for Group

64c Homes, Day Care and Medley .... $§ 2,000,000
65 Total. ...ovvieiiiiiiiiiia, $ 11,839,500

Any unexpended balance remaining in the appropri-
ation balances at the close of the fiscal year 1985-86, is
hereby reappropriated for expenditure during fiscal
year 1986-87.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement this account with the above new line
item and amount in the budget bill for the current fiscal
year of 1985-86, thus increasing the total of projects in
such account to $11,839,500.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman Hpuse Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House ofDeleg
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